
nr
start załoga AUTO klasa sl 1 kara sl 2 kara sl 3 kara sl 4 kara sl 5 kara pkc sl 6 karapkc sl 7 karasuma

MIEJSCE

KLASA1
1 1 Tomasz Kinski Tomasz Kłossowski Fiat 126p 1 127,42 208,12 84,56 125,81 197,19 74,31 123,72 941,13
2 3 Piotr Szadkowski / Anna Dąbrowska Kia Picanto 1 121,48 192,02 84,16 117,22 189,93 150 83,18 116,94 1054,93

5 Maciej Majdax / Robert Pilat Fiat cc 1 129,27 221,62 nnnnn 88,62 123,56 198,62 80,7 99999120,02 dns
2 Adam Sitkowski/ Karol Aleksandrzak fiat 126p 1 100961,41 288,03 nnn 99999 NU
4 Damian Andrzejewski/ Jakub Kołakowski Suzuki Swift 1 99999 99999 NU

KLASA2

1 7 Marek Zawadzki/ Marta Stańczyk Fiat SC 2 116,21 191,56 80,35 113,34 184,81 79,26 111,93 877,46
2 11 Janczak Maciej / Adam Krupa Honda Civic 2 116,72 191,12 78,8 115,13 189,72 78,09 112,78 882,36
3 12 Mateusz Spławski/ Katarzyna Spławska Daihatsu Charade 2 122,27 206,59 83,31 116,93 5 192,37 79,49 117,66 923,62
4 10 Sebastian Dziadosz/ Piotr Sawicki RENAULT Clio 2 119,91 192,37 81,03 115,68 185,56 40 78,95 112,87 926,37
5 14 Michał Papiernik /Ewa Dąbrowska Seat Ibiza 2 123,4 201,31 86,6 122,65 190,34 83,17 119,78 5 932,25
6 16 Remigiusz Bogatek / Jarosław Perliński Suzuki Swift 2 139,22 5 286,68 106,63 134,94 228,34 95,63 163,75 1160,19

8 Paweł Kubacki Agata Kaczmarek Nissan Micra 2 9999 NU
9 Szymon Nicia Opel Corsa A 2 9999 NU
6 Piotr zelislawski/ Artur Krzewski Fiat SC 2 120,62 198,91 t 9999 NU

13 Zapisek Piotr / Zapisek Jan Subaru Justy 2 99999 NU
15 Piotr Ochnicki / Rafał Gajownik Suzuki Swift 2 121,24 203 81,48 99999 NU

KLASA3
1 28 Rafał Jeromin / Tomasz Kamiński Citroen Saxo 3 113,34 199,78 77,96 110,84 184,72 75,2 108,22 870,06
2 31 Rafał Kawka / Łukasz Dziubacki Honda CIVIC 3 118,4 190,84 80,27 114,46 183,44 77,01 113,84 878,26
3 17 Adrian Andrzejewski/ Mateusz Burzyński Suzuki Swift 3 122,03 195,03 81,37 117,73 186,12 79,59 115,1 896,97
4 20 Michał Kulik/Maksymilian Kulik Opel CORSA 3 110 200,88 81,15 116,37 190,85 82,09 116,03 897,37
5 19 Wojciech Kamela / Michał Łukasiewicz Opel Corsa B 3 119,81 201,68 85,77 116,12 185,78 79,09 114 5 907,25
6 27 Maciek Białowąs/ Damian Boncela Citroen Saxo 3 122,75 197,03 82,24 119,81 189,35 78,12 118,28 907,58
7 24 SEBASTIAN SZMYT /LUKASZ JURCZAK Honda civic 3 121,24 203 10 81,48 117,96 188,28 78,6 114,1 914,66
8 29 Jakub Dałek/Tomasz Laskus Citroen   Saxo 3 123,42 213,33 88,21 121,31 219,22 72,11 121,1 958,7
9 22 Arkadiusz Małecki / Piotr Krzemień Mitsubishi Colt 3 135,83 203,91 116,53 118,12 187,46 79,94 116,3 5 963,09

10 25 Marek Wachowski /Anna Szmyt Honda civic 3 165 276,36 10 116,53 166,28 201 79,89 134,84 1149,9
11 18 Anna Paczynska/ Paweł Krupiński Skoda Felicia 3 165 238,93 91,69 134,1 230,41 90,15 235,31 1185,59

23 Damian Tomaszewski/Michał Nowicki Honda civic 3 118,9 211,74 5 78,11 t 999 5 NU
26 adam wymyslowski /mariusz zagalski daewoo Lanos 3 117,46 184,24 77,69 9999 NU
21 Tomasz Zielkiewicz /Julita Chełchowska Mitsubishi Colt 3 118,93 276,36 79,34 9999 NU



KLASA4
1 34 przemysław zwolinski/ mariusz kozieł bmw E30 4 126,62 198,56 83,06 121,78 193,44 80,09 119,93 923,48
2 32 Krzysztof Falczewski/ Dębowski Paweł Opel Astra GSI 4 133,81 283,62 124,59 129,66 203,15 84,41 121,55 1080,79

33 Mariusz Kotynia / Dawid Goździk BMW 318 is 4 9999 NU
35 Maciej Jermakow bmw E30 4 9999 NU

KLASA5
1 47 Michał Nicia/ Igor Milczarkiewicz Subaru Impreza 5 106,5 172,56 72,63 104,72 168,87 72,61 104,43 802,32
2 49 Norbert Byśkiniewicz/ Michał Hutnik Subaru Impreza 5 110,75 183,34 75,68 105,62 174 5 73,16 107,12 834,67
3 43 Damian Byczkowski / Adrian Wichłacz Lancer Evolution IX 5 111,62 186,5 77,21 112,43 174,44 75,45 110,56 848,21
4 38 Piotr Majchrzak /Krzysztof Błaziński AUDI 80 5 112,21 5 181,07 76,75 108,69 175,06 75,23 110,5 5 849,51
5 46 Krzysztof Kwapisz/Anna Frątczak Subaru Impreza 5 120,81 190,34 76,75 108,99 177,96 74,11 107,43 856,39
6 52 Wojciech Kiełbaska/ Ewa Nowak Toyota Celica 5 113,28 188,12 77,06 117,84 178,68 77,02 111,16 863,16
7 45 Maciej Michalski/ MichałBuczkowski Subaru Impreza 5 112,83 183,12 75,9 112,84 5 182,75 75,75 112,65 5 865,84
8 48 Piotr Malczewski/ Bartek Kowalski Subaru Impreza 5 115,9 192,62 80,91 115,25 181,87 79,48 113,44 879,47
9 37 Roman Martynka/Paweł Martynka Audi 90 5 119,13 192,24 79,21 115,9 185 76,46 113,21 881,15

10 39 Tomasz Junde/Katarzyna BArańska Audi 80 5 121,37 188,93 81,15 116,44 194,27 77,52 112,59 892,27
11 42 Marcin Zabolski / Jarosław Żuk Audi 90 B3 Quattro 5 117,93 193,09 81,54 115,12 187,21 5 78,49 113,84 5 897,22
12 40 Przemysław Dynowski/Magdalena Źródelna Audi 80 5 119,65 213,78 81,68 116,43 190,28 77,88 113,56 913,26
13 41 Marcin Sieraga / Michał Okoniewski Audi 90 5 121 195,4 10 79,24 119,46 5 189,4 79,2 118,81 917,51
14 44 Bogdan Wieteska/ Izabela Małecka Subaru Impreza 5 119,03 5 193,63 82,19 118,72 5 192,68 5 80,26 119,53 921,04
15 36 Marcin Michalak / Tomasz Kania BMW E36 5 130,9 217,21 92,4 161,5 264,37 5 104,6 152 1127,98

50 Piotr Szwankowski / Anita Szwankowska Lancer Evo 9 5 t 99999 NU
51 Bohdan Uhrimow/ Oleksandr Ishechuk Ford Fiesta 2 99999 NU

KLASA gość
1 30 Przemek Makaro / Jakub Szewczyk Citroen c2 goś 118,93 5 187,02 79,34 116,37 183,03 77,5 113,4 5 885,59
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nr
start załoga AUTO klasa sl 1 kara sl 2 kara sl 3 kara sl 4 kara sl 5 kara pkc sl 6 karapkc sl 7 karasuma

MIEJSCE

1 47 Michał Nicia/ Igor Milczarkiewicz Subaru Impreza 5 106,5 172,56 72,63 104,72 168,87 72,61 104,43 802,32
2 49 Norbert Byśkiniewicz/ Michał Hutnik Subaru Impreza 5 110,75 183,34 75,68 105,62 174 5 73,16 107,12 834,67
3 43 Damian Byczkowski / Adrian Wichłacz Lancer Evolution IX 5 111,62 186,5 77,21 112,43 174,44 75,45 110,56 848,21
4 38 Piotr Majchrzak /Krzysztof Błaziński AUDI 80 5 112,21 5 181,07 76,75 108,69 175,06 75,23 110,5 5 849,51
5 46 Krzysztof Kwapisz/Anna Frątczak Subaru Impreza 5 120,81 190,34 76,75 108,99 177,96 74,11 107,43 856,39
6 52 Wojciech Kiełbaska/ Ewa Nowak Toyota Celica 5 113,28 188,12 77,06 117,84 178,68 77,02 111,16 863,16
7 45 Maciej Michalski/ MichałBuczkowski Subaru Impreza 5 112,83 183,12 75,9 112,84 5 182,75 75,75 112,65 5 865,84
8 28 Rafał Jeromin / Tomasz Kamiński Citroen Saxo 3 113,34 199,78 77,96 110,84 184,72 75,2 108,22 870,06
9 7 Marek Zawadzki/ Marta Stańczyk Fiat SC 2 116,21 191,56 80,35 113,34 184,81 79,26 111,93 877,46

10 31 Rafał Kawka / Łukasz Dziubacki Honda CIVIC 3 118,4 190,84 80,27 114,46 183,44 77,01 113,84 878,26
11 48 Piotr Malczewski/ Bartek Kowalski Subaru Impreza 5 115,9 192,62 80,91 115,25 181,87 79,48 113,44 879,47
12 37 Roman Martynka/Paweł Martynka Audi 90 5 119,13 192,24 79,21 115,9 185 76,46 113,21 881,15
13 11 Janczak Maciej / Adam Krupa Honda Civic 2 116,72 191,12 78,8 115,13 189,72 78,09 112,78 882,36

30 Przemek Makaro / Jakub Szewczyk Citroen c2 gość 118,93 5 187,02 79,34 116,37 183,03 77,5 113,4 5 885,59
14 39 Tomasz Junde/Katarzyna BArańska Audi 80 5 121,37 188,93 81,15 116,44 194,27 77,52 112,59 892,27
15 17 Adrian Andrzejewski/ Mateusz Burzyński Suzuki Swift 3 122,03 195,03 81,37 117,73 186,12 79,59 115,1 896,97
16 42 Marcin Zabolski / Jarosław Żuk Audi 90 B3 Quattro 5 117,93 193,09 81,54 115,12 187,21 5 78,49 113,84 5 897,22
17 20 Michał Kulik/Maksymilian Kulik Opel CORSA 3 110 200,88 81,15 116,37 190,85 82,09 116,03 897,37
18 19 Wojciech Kamela / Michał Łukasiewicz Opel Corsa B 3 119,81 201,68 85,77 116,12 185,78 79,09 114 5 907,25
19 27 Maciek Białowąs/ Damian Boncela Citroen Saxo 3 122,75 197,03 82,24 119,81 189,35 78,12 118,28 907,58
20 40 Przemysław Dynowski/Magdalena Źródelna Audi 80 5 119,65 213,78 81,68 116,43 190,28 77,88 113,56 913,26
21 24 SEBASTIAN SZMYT /LUKASZ JURCZAK Honda civic 3 121,24 203 10 81,48 117,96 188,28 78,6 114,1 914,66
22 41 Marcin Sieraga / Michał Okoniewski Audi 90 5 121 195,4 10 79,24 119,46 5 189,4 79,2 118,81 917,51
23 44 Bogdan Wieteska/ Izabela Małecka Subaru Impreza 5 119,03 5 193,63 82,19 118,72 5 192,68 5 80,26 119,53 921,04
24 34 przemysław zwolinski/ mariusz kozieł bmw E30 4 126,62 198,56 83,06 121,78 193,44 80,09 119,93 923,48
25 12 Mateusz Spławski/ Katarzyna Spławska Daihatsu Charade 2 122,27 206,59 83,31 116,93 5 192,37 79,49 117,66 923,62
26 10 Sebastian Dziadosz/ Piotr Sawicki RENAULT Clio 2 119,91 192,37 81,03 115,68 185,56 40 78,95 112,87 926,37
27 14 Michał Papiernik /Ewa Dąbrowska Seat Ibiza 2 123,4 201,31 86,6 122,65 190,34 83,17 119,78 5 932,25
28 1 Tomasz Kinski Tomasz Kłossowski Fiat 126p 1 127,42 208,12 84,56 125,81 197,19 74,31 123,72 941,13
29 29 Jakub Dałek/Tomasz Laskus Citroen   Saxo 3 123,42 213,33 88,21 121,31 219,22 72,11 121,1 958,7
30 22 Arkadiusz Małecki / Piotr Krzemień Mitsubishi Colt 3 135,83 203,91 116,53 118,12 187,46 79,94 116,3 5 963,09
31 3 Piotr Szadkowski / Anna Dąbrowska Kia Picanto 1 121,48 192,02 84,16 117,22 189,93 150 83,18 116,94 1054,93
32 32 Krzysztof Falczewski/ Dębowski Paweł Opel Astra GSI 4 133,81 283,62 124,59 129,66 203,15 84,41 121,55 1080,79
33 36 Marcin Michalak / Tomasz Kania BMW E36 5 130,9 217,21 92,4 161,5 264,37 5 104,6 152 1127,98
34 25 Marek Wachowski /Anna Szmyt Honda civic 3 165 276,36 10 116,53 166,28 201 79,89 134,84 1149,9
35 16 Remigiusz Bogatek / Jarosław Perliński Suzuki Swift 2 139,22 5 286,68 106,63 134,94 228,34 95,63 163,75 1160,19
36 18 Anna Paczynska/ Paweł Krupiński Skoda Felicia 3 165 238,93 91,69 134,1 230,41 90,15 235,31 1185,59

5 Maciej Majdax / Robert Pilat Fiat cc 1 129,27 221,62 nnnnn 88,62 123,56 198,62 80,7 99999120,02 dns
2 Adam Sitkowski/ Karol Aleksandrzak fiat 126p 1 100961,41 288,03 nnn 99999 NU
4 Damian Andrzejewski/ Jakub Kołakowski Suzuki Swift 1 99999 99999 NU



8 Paweł Kubacki Agata Kaczmarek Nissan Micra 2 9999 NU
9 Szymon Nicia Opel Corsa A 2 9999 NU
6 Piotr zelislawski/ Artur Krzewski Fiat SC 2 120,62 198,91 t 9999 NU

13 Zapisek Piotr / Zapisek Jan Subaru Justy 2 99999 NU
15 Piotr Ochnicki / Rafał Gajownik Suzuki Swift 2 121,24 203 81,48 99999 NU
23 Damian Tomaszewski/Michał Nowicki Honda civic 3 118,9 211,74 5 78,11 t 999 5 NU
26 adam wymyslowski /mariusz zagalski daewoo Lanos 3 117,46 184,24 77,69 9999 NU
21 Tomasz Zielkiewicz /Julita Chełchowska Mitsubishi Colt 3 118,93 276,36 79,34 9999 NU
33 Mariusz Kotynia / Dawid Goździk BMW 318 is 4 9999 NU
35 Maciej Jermakow bmw E30 4 9999 NU
50 Piotr Szwankowski / Anita Szwankowska Lancer Evo 9 5 t 99999 NU
51 Bohdan Uhrimow/ Oleksandr Ishechuk Ford Fiesta 2 99999 NU
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